502529696 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN EISENBRANDT	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMAX, INC.
Street Address:	9150 191ST STREET
City:	MOKENA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739592
PCT Number:	US2013021195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328 Phone: 7735703330

Email: lwilliamson@kandrip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLC

Address Line 1: 850 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: 525

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRV01-038-US & PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. MCGINLEY
Signature:	/Paul M. McGinley/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRV01-038-US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PRV01-038-US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031388 FRAME: 0941

K & R IP Ref. Nos. PRV01-038-US and PRV01-038-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Formax, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 9150 191st Street, Mokena, Illinois 60468, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

John Eisenbrandt 24144 Clover Manhattan, IL 60442

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "PUMP SYSTEM FOR FOOD MACHINE" for which I have executed a PCT Patent Application having Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/21195 and United States Patent Application having Application Serial No. 13/739,592, both of which were filed on January 11, 2013 and claim the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 61/586,481 filed on January 13, 2012;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "PUMP SYSTEM FOR FOOD PATTY MOLDING MACHINE" for which I previously filed United States Provisional Application No. 61/586,481 filed on January 13. 2012; and
- (3) in and to said PCT patent application and said United States Patent Applications and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said inventions shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said inventions.

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT REEL: 031388 FRAME: 0942 United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor:

John Eisenbrandt

Inventor's Signature:

I hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

2

Date: